10x14 Gazebo

Instructions for Assembly

Z/ANNNR

—
TN — . Vs -
% < s A~
s e
/ / Vs e
e V4 y 7 P |
/
) e e Y P Y
/ [—=l | / /
/ /\
. e
/ / V4 /
< 7
e

Minimum of 3 People is required for a safe assembly of the product

You will receive four separate boxes for this product to be fully assembled. Please make sure
all boxes arr ived in good condition before assem bling. It happens somet imes when

boxes arrive separately due to postponed carrier's shipping, and your patience is really
appreciated! You can also reach out to us at any time at VIWAT@cnrrx.net for any questions!

ﬁ VIWAT@cnrrx.net



STOP

Missing Parts,Questions on Assembly?

Email me:VIWAT@cnrrx.net

Do not return to dealer they are not
equipped to handle your requests.

We will reply to you within 1 business day.

- J

Get Ready: Think Ahead!

Prep Work: Before you dive into setting up your new metal gazebo,
make sure to check out your local building codes. These codes might
have specific guidelines on footings, placement, and other key de-
tails. Don't skip this step!

Understand the Guide: We've put together detailed instructions
for you. Take some time to go through them. They're packed with
crucial info and handy tips that'll make your installation smoother
and even more satisfying.

Tools & Supplies: You're going to need some basic tools and mate-
rials. The anchoring method and foundation type you choose will
determine what exactly you'll need. So, make a comprehensive list
based on your plan to stay organized.

Before You Start Assembling

Instruction Manual: This manual’s got everything you need for
setting up your gazebo. Go through all the instructions before start-
ing. As you assemble, following the steps in order is key to getting it
right.

Check Your Parts: Make sure you’ve got all the necessary parts
and the right quantities as listed. They should all be in your package,
neatly packed within the carton. We've thrown in some extra fasten-
ers too, just to make things easier for you.

Exploded View Diagram: This diagram shows all the parts (ex-
cept screws and bolts). Look over everything before you start. Get-
ting familiar with the hardware and fasteners now will save you time
and hassle during installation.



BOX:A

B £ 2PCS |0 6PCS
Bl ; 0S| | g i 4PCS
D I 4cS | Q1 [ 4P(S
D1 —_ 4CS | R 8 128PCS
E A 6PCS | | T R 4PCS
P il 4ps | |V go w5 | 201PCS
X1 4pCS || V1 I w0 8PCS
G — ApCS || W g s 50PCS
Gl 4PCS X @ wexas 24PCS
H PCS | | Y 32PCS
J a3 APCS Z (o> 16PCS
I — 9PCS || 71 & 2PCS
K 1PC 12 (. 1PC
K1 & pc | |73 60PCS
I - s |24 12PCS
N ois |4 IPC
NI 47CS 4PCS
4PCS
20 12PCS
BOX:B
A — 4PCS 12 APCS
C £ 2PCS P 8PCS
cl ; PCS | | g 9PCS
11 PCS | | g1 9PCS
H1 PCS ||y <> 78PCS
L T== 4PCS| | F1 2 PCS
L1 4PCS




BOX C:

(D 4PCS
2) 4PCS
0 4DCS
0 49
T 4PCS
4PCS

) 4PCS
4PCS
1 4PCS
it 9PCS
B 2P(S










STEP 01

A x4PCS S

=

DN
J x4PCS

()
M6X15
V x 12PCS

STEP 02

B x 2PCS

B x 2PCS

X1 x 2PCS
()

M6X15

V x 12PCS




STEP 03

Cx2pcs | = — C

C1 x 2PCS

X1 x 2PCS
)=

M6X15

V x 16PCS

STEP 04

@))-))- /
Y x 32PCS ‘ "'\ >

/. C)




\ ,,W/\

L x 4PCS
L2 x 4PCS
() mm

M6X15

‘

V x 56PCS

STEP 05

D x4PCS
M6*15
Vix 8PCS

D1 x 4PCS
(§)m=)

STEP 06




STEP 07

K x1PC

M6X15
V x 12PCS

STEP 08

E x 6PCS

e
0 x 6PCS

=
M6X15
V x 24PCS




STEP 09

STEP 9-2

STEP 9-1 -

H x2PCS

)

M6X15

V x10PCS

STEP 10

(D x4PCS

(2) x4PCS

@) x4PCS




STEP 11

|

K1 x 1PC

g

21 x 2PCS

(§)mm
M6X15
V x1PC

STEP 12

F x8PCS

F1 x 2PCS

N x 6PCS

NL x 4PCS

o)
M6X15
V x 30PCS

10




STEP 13

A
(6) x2pcS | Ux 30PCS
o
M6*25
(T) x2PCS | Wx 20PCS
I g
M6*48
MHH X x 10PCS
X2PCS | 7y 26PCS

=

(9) x2PCS

11




STEP 14

|

(6) x2PCS
(7) x2PcS | 15x 2PCS
x2PCS | 4)x 2PCS
<&
”ﬂm U x 48PCS
9o
M6*25
(9 x2PCS | Wx 30PCS
O—Do
M6*48
X 2PCS | Xx 18PCS
@) x 2pCS | Z3x 40PCS

STEP 14-1

E) STEP 14-2

/

- STEP 14-4

12




13




STEP 15

G x 4PCS

GL x 4PCS

ﬂ

G2 x 2PCS

&>
Mx 4PCS

k¢

T x 6PCS

=
M6X15
V x 10PCS

STEP 15-2

STEP 15-1

14




STEP 16

|

Ix2PCS | SIx2PCS

i

I1x2PCS| QL x 4PCS

()=
M6X15

V x 10PCS

Sx 2PCS |

STEP 16-1

STEP 16-2

15




16




